

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 19187/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2018 in CRRC No. 70/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

STATE REP. BY ITS SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, ACB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. KRISHNA MOHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90166/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90167/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinki Anand, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekhar Papta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS