

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5646/2019

STATE REP. BY ITS SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, ACB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. KRISHNA MOHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to both the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm