

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.19243/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2018 in CRLRC No.67/2014, 25-10-2018 in CRLRC No.69/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGULA RATNA KUMARI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.94630/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.94631/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned ASG submitted that SLP (Cr1.) No.5646 of 2019 (*State v. T. Krishna Mohan & Another*) pertaining to another co-accused is pending consideration and in that matter, notice was issued by this Court on 04.07.2019.

We direct the Registry to list this special leave petition along with SLP (Cr1.) No.5646 of 2019 on 25.11.2019 before the appropriate Bench on 25.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER